FORM	PTO-1595 mrd KE RECORDA	08-15-2000
1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Paient and Trademark Off
		101416604 <u>I documents or copy thereof.</u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) COSENTINO, Christopher MAJER, Tony	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	COSENTINO, Christopher MAJER, Tony	Name: <u>Schukra Manufacturing Inc.</u>
	RIETVELD, Jack	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X	
	100 mrs 2-10-00	Street Address: 310 Carlingview Drive
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Etobicoke</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M9W 5G1</u> Country: <u>Canada</u>
	Security Agreement Chamge of Name	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes $_$ No $_$ X
	Other	
Exe	cution Date: April 7, 1999	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati the execution date of the application is:	ion,
	January 26, 2000	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/60177)	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni	ing 6. Total number of applications
	document should be mailed:	and patents involved:
Nan	ne: Robin L.A. Coster	
Inter	mal Address: <u>c/o Bcreskin & Parr</u>	7. \ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		\underline{x} Enclosed ± 2708
		X Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any
Stree	et Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	overpayment to our deposit account.
		8. Deposit account number:
City	: <u>Тогопьо</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5H 3Y2</u>	8. Deposit account number:
28/20	00 WEERINA 40006037 09501771	02-2095
FC:58	t (40.00 0P)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 40 E
),	Statement and signature.	Α
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Robin L.A. Coster. Rcgn. 38,016	
	Name of Person Signing Signature BP File # 10716-8	
	BI 1416 # 10710-8	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>3</u>
MB No.	. 0631-0011 (cxp. 4/94)	
		ch this portion
⁄Iail d	locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:
-	Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	rks
uDic	burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time
or revi	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office	bleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding
the (Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proj	Ject (065 L0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

· · -

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

(1) Christopher Cosentino, (2) Tony Maier and (3) Jack Rietveld,

whose addresses are:

(1) 16766 Mount Wolf Road, Bolton, Ontario, Canada L7E 5R7; (2) 184 Walton Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada, L4G 3S1; and (3) 1415 Hazelton Blvd, Unit 16, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7P 4W6, respectively,

hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Schukra Manufacturing Inc., whose address is 310 Carlingview Drive, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada, L9W 5G1, as assignee, all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States and all other countries of the world, in and to an invention entitled:

SHAPE ADJUSTING MECHANISM

as described and illustrated in Canadian patent application Serial No. 2,261,876 filed February 12, 1999, and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

J SIGNED, SEA	LED AND DELIVERED, at <u>TOLONTO</u> , Ontario, Canada, _, 1999
this /_ day of	_ 1999
Xulla En	1. autor
Witness	Christopher Cosentino

	SIGNED, SEALED A	ND DELIVERED, at _	<u>16 RENTO</u> , Ontar	io, Canada,
this $\frac{7^{\prime\prime}}{2}$ day of \underline{A}	<u>CELL</u> 1999			
(),,,,,(L.	· · · · · ·	- 000	
Sun		1	my Many	
Witness		Tony	Maier	

this 7th day ofAPR/L	SEALED AND DELIVERED, at <u>JORUTU</u> , Ontario, Canada,
	MI to S
Witness	and Rietveld
VV ILICOS	

PATENT REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0557

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, ROBIN LOUIS ALEXANDER COSTER, Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and exact copy of a document entitled "ASSIGNMENT" dated April 7, 1999 from Christopher Cosentino, Tony Maier and Jack Rietveld to Schukra Manufacturing Inc.

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 9th day of February, 2000.

ROBIN LOUIS ALEXANDER COSTER Notary Public Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 02/10/2000